Tel: 888-200-7190  •  Fax: 586-415-6699  •  www.kaller.comEdition 3 / June 2007
We reserve the right to add, delete or modify
components without notification.
All dimensions are stated in mm.
All dimensions are nominal unless tolerance is stated.
Overview - FINIT < 250
12 12
12

Stroke Length (mm)
EP2 16x1.5  10  Blue
How to order
Model:
Thread: x1.5 = M16x1.5
                 x2 = M16x2
Millimeters to Inches: mm ÷ 25.4 = inches
Kilograms to Pounds: Kg ÷ 0.45 = pounds
Pounds Force to DecaNewtons:
LbF x 0.4448 = decaNewtons
2.2/�
2.2/�
Tel: 888-200-7190  •  Fax: 586-415-6699  •  www.kaller.comEdition 3 / June 2007
We reserve the right to add, delete or modify
components without notification.
All dimensions are stated in mm.
All dimensions are nominal unless tolerance is stated.
BASIC INFORMATION MOUNTING POSSIBILITIES
S
Stroke
L
±0.25
L
 min
Gas vol.
( l )
Weight
(kg)
10 65 55 0.05 0.13
20 85 65 0.07 0.15
30 105 75 0.10 0.17
40 125 85 0.12 0.19
50 145 95 0.14 0.21
60 165 105 0.17 0.23
70 185 115 0.19 0.25
80 205 125 0.22 0.27
100 245 145 0.26 0.31
125 295 170 0.32 0.35
APPROVED
97/23/EC
Pressure medium .................................................. Nitrogen
Max. charging pressure ............................ 180 bar/2610 psi
Min. charging pressure ..................................... 6 bar/87 psi
Operating temperature ........................... 0 - 80°C/0 - 176°F
Force increase by temperature ............................± 0.3%/°C
Recommended max strokes/min.............. ~ 30-80 (at 20°C)
Max piston rod velocity............................................. 1.6 m/s
Rod surface..............................................................Nitrided
Tube surface......................................................Black Oxide
Not repairable
EP2 24 (Ejector Pin with an M24 thread) is available
with four pre-set models. Each model is color-coded
for easy identification of force rating. If needed,
these models can be recharged or adjusted to meet
individual force requirements.
Ø 12
M24x1.5
1
S
5
R8
35
L
L
m
in
M6 charge port
T
hr

Length (mm)
EP2 24  10  Yellow
How to order
Model:
2.2/�
2.2/�
We reserve the right to add, delete or modify
components without notification.
All dimensions are stated in mm.
All dimensions are nominal unless tolerance is stated. Tel: 888-200-7190  •  Fax: 586-415-6699  •  www.kaller.com Edition 3 / June 2007
BASIC INFORMATION MOUNTING POSSIBILITIES
S
Stroke
L
±0.25
L
 min
Gas vol.
( l )
Weight
(kg)
10 65 55 0.05 0.15
16 77 61 0.06 0.16
20 85 65 0.07 0.17
25 95 70 0.08 0.18
30 105 75 0.10 0.19
38 121 83 0.11 0.21
40 125 85 0.12 0.21
50 145 95 0.14 0.23
60 165 105 0.17 0.25
70 185 115 0.19 0.27
80 205 125 0.22 0.29
100 245 145 0.26 0.33
125 295 170 0.32 0.37
EPS2 24
APPROVED
97/23/EC
Pressure medium .................................................. Nitrogen
Max. charging pressure ............................ 180 bar/2610 psi
Min. charging pressure ..................................... 6 bar/87 psi
Operating temperature ........................... 0 - 80°C/0 - 176°F
Force increase by temperature ............................± 0.3%/°C
Recommended max strokes/min.............. ~ 30-80 (at 20°C)
Max piston rod velocity............................................. 1.6 m/s
Rod surface..............................................................Nitrided
Tube surface......................................................Black Oxide
Not repairable
EPS2 24 (Ejector Pin Special with an M24 thread)
is available with four pre-set models. Each model is
color-coded for easy identification of force rating. If
needed, these models can be recharged or adjusted
to meet individual force requirements.
Also available is a model (black) which is delivered
with a precharge of 73-140 psi, intended to be
adjusted to the desired force.
The EPS2 24 is based on FORD’s WDX3580-19XX
XX XX gas spring standard.
Ø 12
M24x1.5
1
S
8
R8
35
L
L
m
in
M6 charge port
T
hr